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Tariff Notice No. 1978/80-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

-

Rates of Duty 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods 

No. Item Normal 

I 
Other 

I 
Pref. 

H.O. 47822 39.02.192 "Hi ply" polyethylene sheeting used in the manufacture of awnings, tar- 30%* DC25%* 
paulins, etc. 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 

duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198 
H.O. 47747 39.02.192 Plastic film sheet with tissue laminated to it for making thermal stencils 30%* DC 25%* 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198 

*or such lower rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

.. 

.. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 1 June 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 11th day of May 1978. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/81-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and 
for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 

No. Item Normal 

I 
Other II No. 
Pref. Ref. 

H.O. 44470 30.03.089 S and B vitamin granulations .. .. Free Free 10.2 230 
H.O. 48057 74.03.001 Anodes, electroplating, oval or hexagonal, Free Free 10.2 99 

extruded not drilled and tap topped 
H.O. 48056 84.45.029 Notting: Free Free 10.2 

Combination steel rule bender and cutter .. 232 
Heavy Duty notching machine .. .. 232 
Heavy Duty steel rule bender and cutter .. 232 
Rotary steel rule bender .. .. .. 232 
Standard steel rule benders .. .. 232 
Steel rule cutter .. .. .. 232 
Steel rule notching machine .. .. 232 
Super steel rule bender .. .. . . 232 

H.O. 48057 74.07.005 Skin tempered tubing 12.70 mm (tin.) O.D. .. Free Free 10.2 239 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Effective 

From I To 

1/7/77 30/6/84 
1/8/75 30/6/80 

1/7/77 30/9/84 
1/7/77 30/9/84 
1/7/77 30/9/84 
1/7/77 30/9/84 
1/7/77 30/9/84 
1/7/77 30/9/84 
1/7/77 30/9/84 
1/7/77 30/9/84 
1/10/77 30/9/78 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 1 June 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to: · 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 11th day of May 1978, 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


